South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 06:53:05 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0035 General Bill, By Passailaigue

A Bill to amend Article 7, Chapter 55, Title 44, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-55-695, relating
to septic tanks in counties with a city of a population over 70,000 persons, so as to require septic tanks that have been
permanently disconnected from residential dwellings or commercial establishments to be drained and filled and to prohibit
expansion of existing structures or new construction over septic tanks that have not been drained and filled.

01/12/93
01/12/93
04/01/93
04/06/93
04/06/93
04/06/93
04/07/93
04/13/93
04/13/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-35

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-36

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-11

Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-31

Introduced and read first time HJ-21

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-21

Page 1 of 1



