May 20, 2024, 06:53:05 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0035 General Bill, By Passailaigue

A Bill to amend Article 7, Chapter 55, Title 44, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-55-695, relating to septic tanks in counties with a city of a population over 70,000 persons, so as to require septic tanks that have been permanently disconnected from residential dwellings or commercial establishments to be drained and filled and to prohibit expansion of existing structures or new construction over septic tanks that have not been drained and filled.

01/12/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-35
01/12/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-36
04/01/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-11
04/06/93	Senate	Amended SJ-17
04/06/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
04/06/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
04/07/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-31
04/13/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-21
04/13/93	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-21